of financial reports and in a press release dated February 6, 2019 entitled SSM

applies new accounting principle for housing development through housing

associations.

  Translation effects from the retrospective restatement of the comparative period

for the Group’s statement of comprehensive income for January–March 2018

and the Group’s statement of financial position on March 31, 2018 are set out

below.

Before

adjustment
Adjustment

After adjustment

Jan-mar Jan-mar

2018 2018

Net sales 95.5 130.0 225.5

Expenses for production and mgmt -83.9 -122.8 -206.7

Gross Profit 11.6 7.2 18.7

Sales and administration expenses -11.5 - -11.5

Other income 2.6 -2.6 -

Earnings from joint ventures 5.2 22.2 27.4

Operating profit 7.9 26.8 34.7

Net financial items -6.1 - -6.1

Pre-tax profit 1.8 26.8 28.6

Tax -0.3 - -0.3

Earnings for the period 1.6 26.8 28.4

Earnings per share, before and after

dilution (SEK)

0.04 0.72

Average number of shares during the period 39,252,542 39,252,542

 29   INTERIM REPORT Q1 2019   |
29

29

Before

adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

31/03/2018 31/03/2018

ASSETS

Intangible assets 0.9 - 0.9

Tangible assets 0.4 0.0 0.4

Holdings in joint ventures 212.1 -103.4 108.7

Receivables from joint ventures 362.3 3.0 365.4

Other non-current receivables 136.6 -47.6 89.0

Project properties 463.6 250.9 714.5

Accounts receivables 6.7 -0.7 6.0

Recognized, non-invoiced revenue 74.7 -38.8 35.9

Other receivables 67.4 -13.2 54.2

Cash and cash equivalents 258.7 5.1 263.8

Total assets 1,583.3 55.4 1,638.8

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Total equity 964.1 -184.3 779.8

Other provisions 16.6 - 16.6

Bond issues 394.3 0.0 394.3

Liabilities to credit institutions 97.0 239.1 336.1

Accounts payable – trade 39.5 0.0 39.5

Other liabilities 39.5 0.8 40.3

Accrued costs and prepaid income 32.3 -0.0 32.3

Total liabilities and equity 1,583.3 55.4 1,638.8

 30   INTERIM REPORT Q1 2019   |
30

30

Signatures of

the Board of Directors

The Board of Directors and the CEO confirm that this interim report provides

an accurate overview of the operations, financial position and performance of

the Group and the Parent Company, and describes the significant risks and

uncertainties faced by the Parent Company and the companies in the Group.

Stockholm, May 14, 2019

Anders Janson
Chairman

Bo Andersson
Member

Per Berggren
Member

Sheila Florell
Member

Ulf Morelius